
University of Dayton Women's Golf Fall Invitational
Dates: Oct 14-15, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 70

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Butler 300 305 605 +45
2 University of Findlay 305 303 608 +48

Dayton 311 297 608 +48
4 Illinois State 301 310 611 +51
5 Youngstown State 308 307 615 +55
6 Cleveland State 305 318 623 +63
7 Tenn. Tech 319 309 628 +68
8 Ohio 322 308 630 +70
9 Valparaiso 320 313 633 +73
10 Detroit 321 314 635 +75
11 N Kentucky 318 321 639 +79
12 Ohio Dominican 334 326 660 +100
13 Chicago State 343 324 667 +107
14 EIU 345 345 690 +130



University of Dayton Women's Golf Fall Invitational
Dates: Oct 14-15, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 70

2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Butler 300 305 605 +45
T 3 Ally Ross 73 73 146 +6
T 5 Megan Skoog 76 74 150 +10
T 5 Claire Edwards 73 77 150 +10
T 38 Katelyn Le 78 81 159 +19
T 46 Janisa Bondoc 79 83 162 +22

2 University of Findlay 305 303 608 +48
T 5 Jill Schmitmeyer 76 74 150 +10
T 11 Danbi Kim 77 75 152 +12
T 13 Meredith Wipper 77 76 153 +13
T 13 Kristina Kniesly 75 78 153 +13
T 57 Mackenzie Keenoy 83 82 165 +25

T 2 Dayton 311 297 608 +48
2 Ellie Cronin 70 75 145 +5
10 Alex Bozich 78 73 151 +11
T 25 Sarah Frazier 80 76 156 +16
T 25 Abby Bitto 83 73 156 +16
T 51 Brittney Blaschak 84 79 163 +23

4 Illinois State 301 310 611 +51
T 3 Becca Black 73 73 146 +6
T 18 Ali Schrock 73 81 154 +14
T 22 Paige Seiser 74 81 155 +15
T 41 Tatum King 81 79 160 +20
T 46 Emma Rouger 85 77 162 +22

5 Youngstown State 308 307 615 +55
T 5 Puthita Khuanrudee 71 79 150 +10
T 18 Christina Lewis 76 78 154 +14
T 18 Victoria Grans 78 76 154 +14
T 32 Danae Rugola 83 74 157 +17
T 65 Victoria Utrup 84 84 168 +28

6 Cleveland State 305 318 623 +63
T 11 Madison Butler 75 77 152 +12
T 13 Rayna Oosterhuis 74 79 153 +13
T 22 Ashley Knight 77 78 155 +15
T 51 Grace Zimmerman 79 84 163 +23
T 57 Lexi Knight 80 85 165 +25

7 Tenn. Tech 319 309 628 +68
T 22 Heidi Lawson 79 76 155 +15
T 25 Katrine Toennessen 76 80 156 +16
T 32 Gittle Sciolis 82 75 157 +17
T 65 Hannah Bratton 90 78 168 +28
T 68 Makenzie Morton 82 87 169 +29

8 Ohio 322 308 630 +70
T 13 Catherine Loftus 80 73 153 +13
T 25 Ashley Flynn 78 78 156 +16
T 32 Alicia Porvasnik 80 77 157 +17
56 Maria Howard 84 80 164 +24
T 57 Mallory Lovell 85 80 165 +25



University of Dayton Women's Golf Fall Invitational
Dates: Oct 14-15, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 70

3

9 Valparaiso 320 313 633 +73
T 13 Payton Hodson 79 74 153 +13
T 25 Kayla Krueger 77 79 156 +16
T 38 Tiffany Curtis 79 80 159 +19
T 60 Cailey Rooker 85 81 166 +26
T 71 Morgan Kier 90 80 170 +30

10 Detroit 321 314 635 +75
T 18 Alexa Hatz 80 74 154 +14
T 41 Shae Zydeck 80 80 160 +20
T 41 Kendall Payne 79 81 160 +20
T 51 Julia Shaw 82 81 163 +23
T 63 Shana Murphy 88 79 167 +27

11 N Kentucky 318 321 639 +79
T 25 Kylie Lysack 77 79 156 +16
T 25 Lillian Young 78 78 156 +16
T 35 Erin Durstock 78 80 158 +18
T 68 Kelsey Wessels 85 84 169 +29
80 Kathryn Doss 92 89 181 +41

12 Ohio Dominican 334 326 660 +100
T 46 Bailey Krueger 84 78 162 +22
T 51 Abby Swensen 82 81 163 +23
T 63 Natalie Parker 82 85 167 +27
T 65 Emma Romine 86 82 168 +28
77 Alyssa Newsom 89 85 174 +34

13 Chicago State 343 324 667 +107
T 41 Na'Kia Smith 81 79 160 +20
45 Darinka Velazquez 83 78 161 +21
T 51 Hansika Tathgur 84 79 163 +23
T 81 Adriana Gonzalez 95 88 183 +43
83 Carli Nance 101 95 196 +56

14 EIU 345 345 690 +130
T 60 Monique Peterson 87 79 166 +26
T 73 McKenzie OBrien 85 86 171 +31
78 Isabelle Spanburg 87 89 176 +36
79 Sara Guetersloh 86 91 177 +37
T 81 Bailey Sharpmack 92 91 183 +43



University of Dayton Women's Golf Fall Invitational
Dates: Oct 14-15, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 70

4

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

0 Morgan Savage Illinois State 80 78 158 +18
1 Sofia Seldemirova Ohio State 74 69 143 +3
T 5 Alanis Sakuma Ohio State 74 76 150 +10
T 35 Alex Wright Ohio State 80 78 158 +18
T 38 Alexa Amato Dayton 78 81 159 +19
T 46 Marissa Balish Ohio 81 81 162 +22
T 46 Avery VonDielingen Butler 85 77 162 +22
T 60 Alissa Danielson Dayton 77 89 166 +26
T 68 Elle Greenlee Detroit 83 86 169 +29
T 71 Amy Pugliano N Kentucky 86 84 170 +30
T 73 Tory Jones Ohio Dominican 86 85 171 +31
75 Miranda Mocklow Dayton 87 85 172 +32

76 Lexis Fickel University ofFindlay 85 88 173 +33
84 Claire Ring EIU 103 99 202 +62



University of Dayton Women's Golf Fall Invitational
Dates: Oct 14-15, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 70

5

Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Butler 300 305 605 +45
2 University of Findlay 305 303 608 +48

Dayton 311 297 608 +48
4 Illinois State 301 310 611 +51
5 Youngstown State 308 307 615 +55
6 Cleveland State 305 318 623 +63
7 Tenn. Tech 319 309 628 +68
8 Ohio 322 308 630 +70
9 Valparaiso 320 313 633 +73
10 Detroit 321 314 635 +75
11 N Kentucky 318 321 639 +79
12 Ohio Dominican 334 326 660 +100
13 Chicago State 343 324 667 +107
14 EIU 345 345 690 +130

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

0 *Morgan Savage Illinois State 80 78 158 +18
1 *Sofia Seldemirova Ohio State 74 69 143 +3
2 Ellie Cronin Dayton 70 75 145 +5
3 Becca Black Illinois State 73 73 146 +6

Ally Ross Butler 73 73 146 +6
5 Jill Schmitmeyer University of Findlay 76 74 150 +10

Claire Edwards Butler 73 77 150 +10
Megan Skoog Butler 76 74 150 +10
Puthita Khuanrudee Youngstown State 71 79 150 +10
*Alanis Sakuma Ohio State 74 76 150 +10

10 Alex Bozich Dayton 78 73 151 +11
11 Madison Butler Cleveland State 75 77 152 +12

Danbi Kim University of Findlay 77 75 152 +12
13 Rayna Oosterhuis Cleveland State 74 79 153 +13

Meredith Wipper University of Findlay 77 76 153 +13
Catherine Loftus Ohio 80 73 153 +13
Payton Hodson Valparaiso 79 74 153 +13
Kristina Kniesly University of Findlay 75 78 153 +13

18 Christina Lewis Youngstown State 76 78 154 +14
Alexa Hatz Detroit 80 74 154 +14
Ali Schrock Illinois State 73 81 154 +14
Victoria Grans Youngstown State 78 76 154 +14



University of Dayton Women's Golf Fall Invitational
Dates: Oct 14-15, 2019

Team Statistics
Round: 2

1

PAR 3 SCORING

PAR 4 SCORING

PAR 5 SCORING

EAGLES

BIRDIES

PARS



University of Dayton Women's Golf Fall Invitational
Dates: Oct 14-15, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS       *Individual

Par: 70

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 *Sofia Seldemirova Ohio State 74 69 143 +3
2 Ellie Cronin Dayton 70 75 145 +5
3 Ally Ross Butler 73 73 146 +6

Becca Black Illinois State 73 73 146 +6
5 Jill Schmitmeyer University of Findlay 76 74 150 +10

Claire Edwards Butler 73 77 150 +10
*Alanis Sakuma Ohio State 74 76 150 +10
Puthita Khuanrudee Youngstown State 71 79 150 +10
Megan Skoog Butler 76 74 150 +10

10 Alex Bozich Dayton 78 73 151 +11
11 Madison Butler Cleveland State 75 77 152 +12

Danbi Kim University of Findlay 77 75 152 +12
13 Catherine Loftus Ohio 80 73 153 +13

Kristina Kniesly University of Findlay 75 78 153 +13
Payton Hodson Valparaiso 79 74 153 +13
Meredith Wipper University of Findlay 77 76 153 +13
Rayna Oosterhuis Cleveland State 74 79 153 +13

18 Alexa Hatz Detroit 80 74 154 +14
Ali Schrock Illinois State 73 81 154 +14
Victoria Grans Youngstown State 78 76 154 +14
Christina Lewis Youngstown State 76 78 154 +14

22 Paige Seiser Illinois State 74 81 155 +15
Ashley Knight Cleveland State 77 78 155 +15
Heidi Lawson Tenn. Tech 79 76 155 +15

25 Kylie Lysack N Kentucky 77 79 156 +16
Katrine Toennessen Tenn. Tech 76 80 156 +16
Ashley Flynn Ohio 78 78 156 +16
Abby Bitto Dayton 83 73 156 +16
Lillian Young N Kentucky 78 78 156 +16
Sarah Frazier Dayton 80 76 156 +16
Kayla Krueger Valparaiso 77 79 156 +16

32 Alicia Porvasnik Ohio 80 77 157 +17
Danae Rugola Youngstown State 83 74 157 +17
Gittle Sciolis Tenn. Tech 82 75 157 +17

35 *Morgan Savage Illinois State 80 78 158 +18
Erin Durstock N Kentucky 78 80 158 +18
*Alex Wright Ohio State 80 78 158 +18

38 Tiffany Curtis Valparaiso 79 80 159 +19
*Alexa Amato Dayton 78 81 159 +19
Katelyn Le Butler 78 81 159 +19

41 Shae Zydeck Detroit 80 80 160 +20
Kendall Payne Detroit 79 81 160 +20
Na'Kia Smith Chicago State 81 79 160 +20
Tatum King Illinois State 81 79 160 +20

45 Darinka Velazquez Chicago State 83 78 161 +21
46 *Marissa Balish Ohio 81 81 162 +22

Emma Rouger Illinois State 85 77 162 +22
Bailey Krueger Ohio Dominican 84 78 162 +22
*Avery VonDielingen Butler 85 77 162 +22
Janisa Bondoc Butler 79 83 162 +22

51 Brittney Blaschak Dayton 84 79 163 +23
Hansika Tathgur Chicago State 84 79 163 +23
Julia Shaw Detroit 82 81 163 +23
Abby Swensen Ohio Dominican 82 81 163 +23
Grace Zimmerman Cleveland State 79 84 163 +23

56 Maria Howard Ohio 84 80 164 +24
57 Mackenzie Keenoy University of Findlay 83 82 165 +25

Mallory Lovell Ohio 85 80 165 +25
Lexi Knight Cleveland State 80 85 165 +25

60 Monique Peterson EIU 87 79 166 +26
*Alissa Danielson Dayton 77 89 166 +26
Cailey Rooker Valparaiso 85 81 166 +26



University of Dayton Women's Golf Fall Invitational
Dates: Oct 14-15, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS       *Individual

Par: 70

2

63 Natalie Parker Ohio Dominican 82 85 167 +27
Shana Murphy Detroit 88 79 167 +27

65 Victoria Utrup Youngstown State 84 84 168 +28
Hannah Bratton Tenn. Tech 90 78 168 +28
Emma Romine Ohio Dominican 86 82 168 +28

68 Makenzie Morton Tenn. Tech 82 87 169 +29
Kelsey Wessels N Kentucky 85 84 169 +29
*Elle Greenlee Detroit 83 86 169 +29

71 *Amy Pugliano N Kentucky 86 84 170 +30
Morgan Kier Valparaiso 90 80 170 +30

73 *Tory Jones Ohio Dominican 86 85 171 +31
McKenzie OBrien EIU 85 86 171 +31

75 *Miranda Mocklow Dayton 87 85 172 +32
76 *Lexis Fickel University of Findlay 85 88 173 +33
77 Alyssa Newsom Ohio Dominican 89 85 174 +34
78 Isabelle Spanburg EIU 87 89 176 +36
79 Sara Guetersloh EIU 86 91 177 +37
80 Kathryn Doss N Kentucky 92 89 181 +41
81 Adriana Gonzalez Chicago State 95 88 183 +43

Bailey Sharpmack EIU 92 91 183 +43
83 Carli Nance Chicago State 101 95 196 +56
84 *Claire Ring EIU 103 99 202 +62



University of Dayton Women's Golf Fall Invitational
Dates: Oct 14-15, 2019
Player Statistics for Round 2

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Ali Schrock Illinois State 3.75 +3
Becca Black Illinois State 3.00 E
Megan Skoog Butler 0.00 E
Ally Ross Butler 3.25 +1
Claire Edwards Butler 3.75 +3

Jill Schmitmeyer
University of
Findlay 3.00 E

Kristina Kniesly
University of
Findlay 3.25 +1

PAR 4 SCORING

Ali Schrock Illinois State 4.58 +7
Paige Seiser Illinois State 0.00 E
Becca Black Illinois State 4.25 +3
Megan Skoog Butler 4.08 +1
Ally Ross Butler 4.00 E
Claire Edwards Butler 4.25 +3

Jill Schmitmeyer
University of
Findlay 4.25 +3

Kristina Kniesly
University of
Findlay 4.67 +8

PAR 5 SCORING

Paige Seiser Illinois State 5.50 +1
Ali Schrock Illinois State 5.50 +1

Meredith Wipper
University of
Findlay 0.00 E

Becca Black Illinois State 5.00 E
Megan Skoog Butler 5.00 E
Ally Ross Butler 6.00 +2
Claire Edwards Butler 5.50 +1

Jill Schmitmeyer
University of
Findlay 5.50 +1

Kristina Kniesly
University of
Findlay 4.50 -1

EAGLES

BIRDIES

Megan Skoog Butler 1
Ally Ross Butler 1
Claire Edwards Butler 1

Jill Schmitmeyer
University of
Findlay 2

Kristina Kniesly
University of
Findlay 1

PARS

Meredith Wipper
University of
Findlay 9

Paige Seiser Illinois State 8
Ali Schrock Illinois State 8
Becca Black Illinois State 15
Megan Skoog Butler 13
Ally Ross Butler 14
Claire Edwards Butler 9

Jill Schmitmeyer
University of
Findlay 10

Kristina Kniesly
University of
Findlay 10



University of Dayton Women's Golf Fall Invitational
Dates: Oct 14-15, 2019

Course Statistics
Post Round 2

1

Round 2 - NCR North

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 0 0.00 4 0 1
2 5 0 0.00 5 0 2
3 3 0 0.00 3 0 3
4 4 0 0.00 4 0 4
5 4 0 0.00 4 0 5
6 4 0 0.00 4 0 6
7 4 0 0.00 4 0 7
8 4 0 0.00 4 0 8
9 3 0 0.00 3 0 9
10 4 0 0.00 4 0 10
11 3 0 0.00 3 0 11
12 5 0 0.00 5 0 12
13 3 0 0.00 3 0 13
14 4 0 0.00 4 0 14
15 4 0 0.00 4 0 15
16 4 0 0.00 4 0 16
17 4 0 0.00 4 0 17
18 4 0 0.00 4 0 18

Round 1 - NCR North

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 0 11 40 27 6 2 4.36 4 0 1
2 5 0 7 47 19 11 4 5.45 5 0 2
3 3 0 1 34 37 12 4 3.76 3 0 3
4 4 0 3 34 40 7 1 4.62 4 0 4
5 4 0 7 50 18 9 3 4.43 4 0 5
6 4 0 5 37 30 12 2 4.61 4 0 6
7 4 0 7 40 27 10 3 4.54 4 0 7
8 4 0 4 47 23 10 2 4.50 4 0 8
9 3 0 28 39 17 1 3.88 3 0 9
10 4 0 3 42 32 7 4.51 4 0 10
11 3 0 4 43 34 3 3.43 3 0 11
12 5 0 11 38 25 10 6 5.49 5 0 12
13 3 0 4 39 31 10 1 3.57 3 0 13
14 4 0 32 35 17 4 4.87 4 0 14
15 4 0 1 1 27 41 14 3 4.82 4 0 15
16 4 0 4 38 34 8 3 4.58 4 0 16
17 4 0 1 20 38 25 4 5.10 4 0 17
18 4 0 1 29 39 15 2 4.83 4 0 18


